referred to adjudication or arbitration in accordance with Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 

Bhutan 2013. 

13.2 
The prices charged for the Goods supplied and the related Services performed “shall 

not,” be adjustable. 

16.1 The amount of the Performance Security shall be: Nu. 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Only)  

OR 

Will determine during the Issue of Letter of Acceptance (LOA) as per the items won by 
the bidders. 

16.3 The types of acceptable Performance Securities are: 

(i) Unconditional bank guarantee issued by a reputable financial institution acceptable to any